U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

HDP Docket No. 6550-000104/COB ess Mail Label No. EV 757 779 049 US (2/27/2007)

s or the new address(es) below.

10)3378593
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): John W. Frost	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>2/24/2007</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Street Address: 246 Administration Bldg.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: East Lansing
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: MI
Government Interest Assignment	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 48824
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/635,373	
원 (학생 전) Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Monte L. Falcoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	☑ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bloomfield Hills	9. Payment Information
State <u>: Ml</u> Zip: <u>48303</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : 248-641-1600	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: 248-641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u>
Email Address: docketingpt@hdp.com	Authorized User Name <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>
9. Signature :	February 27, 2007
Monte L. Falcoff	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 6550-000104/COB

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

			SYNTHESIS OF CAPROLACTAM FROM LYSINE
which is	the su	blect of	a United States or International application for patent
((a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Daclaration and Power of Attorney);
((b)		executed on,;
((c)	×	filed on <u>December 7, 2006</u> , and assigned Serial No. <u>11/635,375</u> or PC1 International Application No;
((d)		U.S. Patent No, issued, and, presently assigned as evidenced at Reel, Frame; or
((e)		entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and
			tees of Michigan State University, 248 Administration Bidg., East Lansing sinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest
Assigned States of United Sthe aford enjoyed extension assignment	e and in the states, in the states of the st	its succide and the Pari upplications is signed to the signed as the sale of t	crowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the self convention, and any foreign countries, to the seld invention as described in on, seld application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and to the full end of the term for which seld Letters Patent are granted and any fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this set been made, and the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities lating to any of seld applications or patents resulting therefrom;
requeste States a continua examina the sald	ed for the and in the attention in the a	the mak all fore part, div extens on, the	ry covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or ing and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United sign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation is including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation is including, it is to letters patent any reissue, relicing the total thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set
			by covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has into which would conflict with this Assignment; and
Letters f	Patent or cou ons as	of the l ntries for afores	by requeets the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any preign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and aid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or inventors
insert he date and	\ssi gno re in pa l applica	or hereb arenthe: ation nu	y authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to sees (Application No) the filing mber of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Serial No. 11/635,373 Docket No. 6550-000104/COB

John W. Frost

Dated

First Witness

Dated

2/24/0

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
- OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
FEB 2 7 2007

RECORDED: 02/27/2007

PATENTS ONLY

HDP Docket No. 6550-000104/COB Express Mail Label No. EV 757 779 049 US

To the Director of the salphare and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): John W. Frost	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) <u>2/24/2007</u> Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Character Address of October Administration Plan			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 246 Administration Bldg.			
	City: East Lansing			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Only. Last canoning			
Government Interest Assignment	State: MI			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 48824			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/635,373	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Monte L. Falcoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	⊠ Enclosed			
City: Bloomfield Hills	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
State; Ml Zip: <u>48303</u>	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 248-641-1600	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: _248-641-0270	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u>			
Email Address: docketingpt@hdp.com	Authorized User Name <u>Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u>			
9. Signature :	February 27, 2007			
Signature	Date			
Monte L. Falcoff Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 018986 FRAME: 0774